Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for Wisconsin

Fiscal Year 2024

Agency Name Agency Type Cash Value Sales Proceeds

Ashwaubenon Public Safety - Police
Brown County Sheriff's Office

City Of Beloit Police Department

City Of Brookfield Police Department
City Of Waukesha Police Department
Cudahy Police Department
Department Of Justice (DOJ)

Door County Sheriff's Department

Eau Claire County Sheriff's Office
Everest Metropolitan Police Department
Fond du Lac County Sheriff's Office
Green Bay Police Department
Greenfield Police Department
Jefferson County Sheriff's Department
Kenosha County Sheriff's Department
Kenosha Police Department

La Crosse Police Department

Lincoln County Sheriff's Department
Madison Police Department
Manitowoc County Sheriff's Department
Marathon County Sheriff's Department
Marinette County Sheriff's Department
Mequon Police Department
Milwaukee County Sheriff's Office
Milwaukee Police Department

Mount Pleasant Police Department
National Guard Drug Control Program
New Berlin Police Department

Oak Creek Police Department

Oconto County Sheriff's Department

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
State
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
State
Local
Local
Local

$673
$180,459
$726
$10,102
$114,705
$8,704
$608,041
$908
$6,436
SO

$751
$4,654
$108,498
$10,060
$8,332
$102,928
$6,959
$5,569
$339,355
$36,266
$25,457
$17,633
$20,699
$98,660
$1,594,720
$2,930
$60,075
$23,339
$197,984
$25,929

$34,857
SO
$2,511
$2,031
SO
$280,754
SO

SO
$4,311
SO
$2,574
$26,003
SO
$12,867
$4,372
SO
$5,360
$53,989
$5,680
$19,123
$5,730
$28,075
$6,631
$145,703
$2,086
$4,120
$40,665
$10,481
$7,449

$673
$215,316
$726
$12,613
$116,736
$8,704
$888,795
$908
$6,436
$4,311
$751
$7,228
$134,501
$10,060
$21,199
$107,300
$6,959
$10,929
$393,344
$41,946
$44,580
$23,363
$48,774
$105,291
$1,740,423
$5,016
$64,195
$64,004
$208,465
$33,378



Oshkosh Police Department

Osseo Police Department

Ozaukee County Sheriff's Office

Racine County Sheriff's Office

Racine Police Department

Rock County Sheriff's Office

Sauk County Sheriff's Office

Shawano County Sheriff's Department
Sheboygan County Sheriff's Office
Sheboygan Police Department

South Milwaukee Police Department
State Patrol - Department Of Transportation
Sun Prairie Police Department

Taylor County Sheriff's Department
Village Of De Forest Police Department
Walworth County Sheriff's Office
Washington County Sheriff's Office
Waukesha County Sheriff's Department
Wausau Police Department
Wauwatosa Police Department

West Allis Police Department
Winnebago County Sheriff's Office

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
State
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Wisconsin Totals

SO
$1,454
$36,728
$24,201
$146,002
$6,732
$136,806
$6,128
$34,504
$39,964
$147,471
$422,492
$39,633
$29,746
$8,763
$144,021
$46,780
$130,055
SO
$47,716
$395,699
$168,796
$5,635,243

$16,298
S0
$1,248
$8,760
$59,564
S0

S0

S0

S0

S0
$6,005
$50,883
$575

S0

S0

S0

S0
$39,299
$6,467
$8,339
$104,680
$66,682
$1,074,172

$16,298
$1,454
$37,976
$32,961
$205,566
$6,732
$136,806
$6,128
$34,504
$39,964
$153,476
$473,375
$40,208
$29,746
$8,763
$144,021
$46,780
$169,354
$6,467
$56,055
$500,379
$235,478
$6,709,415
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