Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for WisconsinFiscal Year 2024

Agency Name	Agency Type	Cash Value	Sales Proceeds	Totals
Ashwaubenon Public Safety - Police	Local	\$673	\$0	\$673
Brown County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$180,459	\$34,857	\$215,316
City Of Beloit Police Department	Local	\$726	\$0	\$726
City Of Brookfield Police Department	Local	\$10,102	\$2,511	\$12,613
City Of Waukesha Police Department	Local	\$114,705	\$2,031	\$116,736
Cudahy Police Department	Local	\$8,704	\$0	\$8,704
Department Of Justice (DOJ)	State	\$608,041	\$280,754	\$888,795
Door County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$908	\$0	\$908
Eau Claire County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$6,436	\$0	\$6,436
Everest Metropolitan Police Department	Local	\$0	\$4,311	\$4,311
Fond du Lac County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$751	\$0	\$751
Green Bay Police Department	Local	\$4,654	\$2,574	\$7,228
Greenfield Police Department	Local	\$108,498	\$26,003	\$134,501
Jefferson County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$10,060	\$0	\$10,060
Kenosha County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$8,332	\$12,867	\$21,199
Kenosha Police Department	Local	\$102,928	\$4,372	\$107,300
La Crosse Police Department	Local	\$6,959	\$0	\$6,959
Lincoln County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$5,569	\$5,360	\$10,929
Madison Police Department	Local	\$339,355	\$53,989	\$393,344
Manitowoc County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$36,266	\$5,680	\$41,946
Marathon County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$25,457	\$19,123	\$44,580
Marinette County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$17,633	\$5,730	\$23,363
Mequon Police Department	Local	\$20,699	\$28,075	\$48,774
Milwaukee County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$98,660	\$6,631	\$105,291
Milwaukee Police Department	Local	\$1,594,720	\$145,703	\$1,740,423
Mount Pleasant Police Department	Local	\$2,930	\$2,086	\$5,016
National Guard Drug Control Program	State	\$60,075	\$4,120	\$64,195
New Berlin Police Department	Local	\$23,339	\$40,665	\$64,004
Oak Creek Police Department	Local	\$197,984	\$10,481	\$208,465
Oconto County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$25,929	\$7,449	\$33,378

Oshkosh Police Department	Local	\$0	\$16,298	\$16,298
Osseo Police Department	Local	\$1,454	\$0	\$1,454
Ozaukee County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$36,728	\$1,248	\$37,976
Racine County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$24,201	\$8,760	\$32,961
Racine Police Department	Local	\$146,002	\$59,564	\$205,566
Rock County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$6,732	\$0	\$6,732
Sauk County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$136,806	\$0	\$136,806
Shawano County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$6,128	\$0	\$6,128
Sheboygan County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$34,504	\$0	\$34,504
Sheboygan Police Department	Local	\$39,964	\$0	\$39,964
South Milwaukee Police Department	Local	\$147,471	\$6,005	\$153,476
State Patrol - Department Of Transportation	State	\$422,492	\$50,883	\$473,375
Sun Prairie Police Department	Local	\$39,633	\$575	\$40,208
Taylor County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$29,746	\$0	\$29,746
Village Of De Forest Police Department	Local	\$8,763	\$0	\$8,763
Walworth County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$144,021	\$0	\$144,021
Washington County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$46,780	\$0	\$46,780
Waukesha County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$130,055	\$39,299	\$169,354
Wausau Police Department	Local	\$0	\$6,467	\$6,467
Wauwatosa Police Department	Local	\$47,716	\$8,339	\$56,055
West Allis Police Department	Local	\$395,699	\$104,680	\$500,379
Winnebago County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$168,796	\$66,682	\$235,478
	Wisconsin Totals	\$5,635,243	\$1,074,172	\$6,709,415